
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1: 

1I 

1: 

11 

l! 

21 

2 

2: 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

c 

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY 
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY OF 
PROPOSED TARIFF NO. TE-264, 
TREATED EFFLUENT SERVICE 

:arl 3. Kunasek 
Chairman 

im lrvin 
Commissioner 

Commissioner 
Villiam A. Mundell 

ARZONA CORPORATION COMMlSSlO 

W-01445A-00-0319 

CASA GRANDE’S SUPPORT OF 
STAFF POSITION 

The City of Casa Grande (Casa Grande) supports the proposed Order, Findings of 

‘act and Conclusions of Law proffered by the Utilities Division in its Memorandum to the 

;ommission for the reasons set forth in Case Grande’s Objection to Proposed Tariff. 

Casa Grande urges the Commission to adopt the Order as submitted and to instruct 

he Hearing Division to enter a Procedural Order as requested by Casa Grande, 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5* day of June, 2000. 

IRVINE VAN RIPER, P.A. ,, 

Ellen M. Van Riper 
141 9 North Third Street, Suite 100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Attorneys for the City of Casa Grande 
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3RIGINAL and 10 copies filed this 5* of 
June, 2000, with the Director of the Utilities 
Division of the Arizona Corporation Commission 
~y filing the same with Docket Control. 

SOPY faxed and mailed this 
5* day of June, 2000, 
to: 

James R. Livingston 
President 
Arizona Water Company 
P.O. Box 29006 
Phoenix, Arizona 85038-9006 
Fax: 602-240-6878 

Steven Hirsch 
Bryan Cave 
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004.,4e06 
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